# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM368518

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		01/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cancer Care, Inc.	
Street Address:	275 Seventh Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4560708	MY CANCER CIRCLE POWER OF COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	4556395	MY CANCER CIRCLE	
Registration Number:	4556396	POWER OF COMMUNITY	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7032436410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-465-5356 Phone: Email: major@mwzb.com **Correspondent Name:** Scott J. Major

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd., 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIC-417-X
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Major
SIGNATURE:	/Scott J. Major/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20070313051744191#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0663

900349863

#### ASSIGNMENT

Effective January 1, 2015, and for good and valuable consideration, Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with an address at 900 Ridgebury Road, Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877, does assign to Cancer Care, Inc., a not-for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York with an address at 275 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10001, all right, title and interest in and to the following service marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by such marks and the U.S. registrations therefor:

Mark	Registration No.	Date of Registration	International Classes
My Cancer Circle	4560708	7/1/14	44, 45
POWER OF COMMUNITY	4556396	6/24/14	44, 45
MY CANCER CIRCLE	4556395	6/24/14	44, 45

The assignment is more fully set forth in a "Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement" and a "Sponsorship Agreement" between the parties, both effective as of January 1, 2015.

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Signature

Printed Name and Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0664

**RECORDED: 01/08/2016**